- Revenues, net per spend $ 0.62% 0.68% 0.65% 0.75% 0.67% 0.67% 0.66% 0.64% 0.67% 0.66%

LODGING PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $122.3 $136.6 $141.4 $119.9 $520.2 $94.6 $116.9 $126.0 $119.1 $456.5
- Room nights 9.4 9.3 9.2 8.7 36.5 9.0 9.5 9.9 9.0 37.3
- Revenues, net per spend $ $13.07 $14.65 $15.41 $13.86 $14.25 $10.54 $12.30 $12.79 $13.28 $12.24

OTHER2

- Revenues, net $57.3 $56.0 $71.0 $66.5 $250.9 $56.8 $65.5 $66.3 $62.4 $251.0
- Transactions 298.0 269.8 296.6 444.8 1,309.2 293.0 287.5 249.4 362.7 1,192.6
- Revenues, net per transaction $0.19 $0.21 $0.24 $0.15 $0.19 $0.19 $0.23 $0.27 $0.17 $0.21

FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED
REVENUES
- Revenues, net $901.3 $948.2 $970.9 $937.3 $3,757.7 $789.2 $861.3 $893.0 $883.6 $3,427.1

   *   Columns may not calculate due to impact of rounding
1. Represents total tag subscription transactions in the quarter. Average monthly tags for the fourth quarter of 2023 is 6.8 million.
2. Other includes Gift and Payroll Card operating segments.

FY
2023 KPIs* by Segment - 2023 & 2022

($ in millions, except revenues, net per key performance indicator)

FLEETCOR  |  38

Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted3 Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted3

Q1 2023 Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 2023 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2022
VEHICLE PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $486.7 $529.4 $523.6 $497.8 $2,037.5 $456.0 $491.4 $490.3 $476.1 $1,913.8
- Transactions 148.1 153.9 152.8 193.9 648.6 142.8 149.9 151.8 184.8 629.3
- Revenues, net per transaction $3.29 $3.44 $3.43 $2.57 $3.14 $3.19 $3.28 $3.23 $2.58 $3.04

– Tag transactions1 19.6 19.7 20.0 20.3 79.6 18.4 18.4 18.6 19.0 74.4
– Parking transactions — — 9.3 58.7 68.0 — — 8.5 50.6 59.1
– Fleet transactions 122.8 128.4 117.6 108.5 477.4 120.3 126.6 119.5 110.2 476.7
– Other transactions 5.7 5.7 5.9 6.3 23.7 4.1 4.9 5.1 5.0 19.1

CORPORATE PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $233.7 $249.0 $255.9 $248.8 $987.4 $196.8 $204.0 $213.1 $215.6 $829.6
- Spend volume $36,518 $36,033 $39,437 $33,583 145,571 $29,963 $31,241 $32,819 $32,053 126,076
- Revenues, net per spend $ 0.64% 0.69% 0.65% 0.74% 0.68% 0.66% 0.65% 0.65% 0.67% 0.66%

LODGING PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $122.8 $136.7 $141.0 $119.6 $520.1 $97.5 $119.5 $128.6 $120.1 $465.6
- Room nights 9.4 9.3 9.2 8.7 36.5 9.1 9.7 10.0 9.0 37.9
- Revenues, net per spend $ $13.13 $14.67 $15.36 $13.82 $14.25 $10.67 $12.35 $12.81 $13.29 $12.29

OTHER2

- Revenues, net $58.2 $56.2 $70.5 $66.2 $251.1 $56.8 $65.5 $66.3 $62.4 $251.0
- Transactions 298.0 269.8 296.6 444.8 1,309.2 293.0 287.5 249.4 362.7 1,192.6
- Revenues, net per transaction $0.20 $0.21 $0.24 $0.15 $0.19 $0.19 $0.23 $0.27 $0.17 $0.21

FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED
REVENUES
- Revenues, net $901.4 $971.3 $991.1 $932.3 $3,796.1 $807.1 $880.3 $898.3 $874.3 $3,460.0

   *   Columns may not calculate due to impact of rounding
1. Represents total tag subscription transactions in the quarter
2. Other includes Gift and Payroll Card operating segments.
3. Refer to appendix for a reconciliation of Pro forma and Macro Adjusted revenue by segment and metrics, non-GAAP measures, to the GAAP equivalent.

FY
2023 KPIs* by Segment - 2023

($ in millions, except revenues, net per key performance indicator)

FLEETCOR  |  39

Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted3 Pro Forma and Macro Adjusted3

Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2022 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 2021
VEHICLE PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $431.7 $455.3 $467.6 $470.3 $1,824.9 $377.3 $419.3 $438.7 $456.7 $1,692.1
- Transactions 142.6 149.5 151.1 151.5 594.7 134.5 142.1 144.8 146.1 567.6
- Revenues, net per transaction $3.03 $3.05 $3.09 $3.10 $3.07 $2.80 $2.95 $3.03 $3.13 $2.98

– Tag transactions1 18.4 18.4 18.6 19.0 74.4 17.5 17.5 17.9 18.3 71.2
– Parking transactions — — — — — — — — — —
– Fleet transactions 120.1 126.2 127.4 127.5 501.1 114.8 122.1 124.2 125.0 486.1
– Other transactions 4.1 4.9 5.1 5.0 19.1 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.8 10.4

CORPORATE PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $185.3 $194.5 $204.3 $209.2 $793.3 $155.3 $164.3 $168.5 $174.4 $662.5
- Spend volume $27,427 $28,825 $30,600 $29,975 116,827 $25,165 $27,546 $25,662 $25,660 104,034
- Revenues, net per spend $ 0.68% 0.67% 0.67% 0.70% 0.68% 0.62% 0.60% 0.66% 0.68% 0.64%

LODGING PAYMENTS
- Revenues, net $94.6 $117.2 $126.6 $119.8 $458.2 $77.8 $82.8 $99.1 $105.5 $365.0
- Room nights 9.0 9.5 9.9 9.0 37.3 7.3 8.2 8.7 9.0 33.2
- Revenues, net per spend $ $10.55 $12.33 $12.85 $13.36 $12.29 $10.62 $10.12 $11.41 $11.68 $10.99

OTHER2

- Revenues, net $57.0 $66.3 $67.5 $64.3 $255.2 $56.3 $46.0 $63.5 $70.1 $235.9
- Transactions 293.0 287.5 249.4 362.7 1,192.6 291.1 259.4 256.2 379.9 1,186.5
- Revenues, net per transaction $0.19 $0.23 $0.27 $0.18 $0.21 $0.19 $0.18 $0.25 $0.18 $0.20

FLEETCOR CONSOLIDATED
REVENUES
- Revenues, net $768.6 $833.4 $866.1 $863.6 $3,331.6 $666.7 $712.4 $769.7 $806.7 $2,955.5

   *   Columns may not calculate due to impact of rounding
1. Represents total tag subscription transactions in the quarter
2. Other includes Gift and Payroll Card operating segments.
3. Refer to appendix for a reconciliation of Pro forma and Macro Adjusted revenue by segment and metrics, non-GAAP measures, to the GAAP equivalent.

FY
2023 KPIs* by Segment  - 2022

($ in millions, except revenues, net per key performance indicator)

FLEETCOR  |  40

2023 Key Performance Indicator* Macro Adjusted1 Pro Forma2

4Q23 3Q23 2Q23 1Q23 4Q22 3Q22 2Q22 1Q22
VEHICLE PAYMENTS - TRANSACTIONS